As indicated in Figure 6-2, a different curve relating NPV to economic

life may be constructed for each different level of F&E spending. For

any given NPV, it is clear that an increase in F&E cost requires a longer

economic life. Specifically, to maintain an NPV of t10,000 in the face

of a 50 percent increase in F&E cost from $17,700 to $26,550 requires

that the economic life be extended 7 years to 22 years. Similarly, a

decrease in F&E cost of 50 percent to $8,850 permits a reduced economic

life of 9 years while maintaining a NPV of $10,000.

A useful application of this information would be in deciding between two

quality levels of a proposed REIL installation, the existing one and a

hypothetical one of higher quality expected to provide a longer economic

life. If the higher quality one had a higher initial price of $26,550

(50 percent greater than the existing standard of *17,700), it would have

to have an expected economic life of at least 22 years for it to be

accepted in place of the standard. If the life were less than 22 years,

the NPV associated with the higher quality system would be less than that

of the standard system.

6-6

FIGURE 6-2

TW VARIABLE UNCERTAINTY TEST

flu$O FEW$8850

(-100%) (-50%)
Net

Value
($000) FE-17700

2,

20

FE-26550( 50%)

15

-10
-15

5 10 15 20 25 30

3Rommie Life (Years)

6-7

IV. Alternative Scenarios

The two variable test, above, is a special case of a multiple variable

test. Consider the following abstract case:

NPV - f (X , X2 , X3 , ... , X ) (6-1)

Where Xi- all the n key variables and

f - a function relating the key variables to net present

value.

In the two variable case, two of the XI's are allowed to vary while the

others are held constant. Multiple variable tests could instead be

carried out by solving (6-1) for large numbers of combinations of values

for all of the X 's. While possible, so many values for NPV would be

generated that it would be difficult if not impossible to deal with

them. An alternative procedure is to select several combinations of the

X 's and evaluate these. Each such combination is known as a
I

scenario.